

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L)NO.5714 OF 2024

Dhanera Diamonds

... Petitioner

Versus

Securities and Exchange Board of India & Others

...Respondents

Mr. Arvind Lakhawat with Mr. Jas Sanghavi and Mr. Bhushan Kanchan
i/b. PDS Legal, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sameer Pandit with Ms. Sarrah Khambati with Mr. Jai Sanyal i/b.
Wadia Ghandy, for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATED: 6th MARCH, 2024

P.C.

List this Petition along with Writ Petition No.3658 of 2022 and other connected matters under the caption “for directions” on 20th March, 2024.

2 In the meantime, issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 20th March, 2024.

3 In addition to the Court notice, learned Counsel for the Petitioner is permitted to serve the Respondents by all permissible modes including private notice and place on record Affidavit of Service before the returnable date.

4 Mr. Pandit, learned Counsel waives notice for Respondent No.3.

5 The Respondents may, if so desire, may file Reply Affidavit within
a period of two weeks from today.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI , J.)