

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 5714 OF 2024

Dhanera DiamondsPETITIONER

V/S

Securities And Exchange Board Of IndiaRESPONDENT

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR**
 &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,
 JJ

DATE : **10th July, 2024**

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 24/07/2024. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)