

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4930 OF 2024

Dhanera DiamondsPETITIONER

V/S

Securities And Exchange Board Of IndiaRESPONDENT

Ms. Nisha Kaba a/w. Mr. Rahul Malik for Applicant/Petitioner in IAL/4965/2025 in WP/4800/2022. Adv. Udyan Mukharjee a/w. Adv. Shreyash J. Shah for Petitioner in WP/4930/2024. Mr. Mustafa Doctor, Sr. Adv. a/w. Mr. Sumit Yadav i/b. The Law Point for Respondent No.1 (SEBI) in W.P/4930/2024 and other Wps. Ashutosh Mishra for Respondent UOI. Ms. Sarrah Khambati a/w. Mr. Aastik Agarwal i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co. For Res.Nos.3 and 4 in IAL/4965/2025 and for Resp. Nos. 2 and 3 in W.P./4930/2024. Ms. Kaplana Desai a/w. Mr. Guru Shanmugam, Ms. Zainab Tinwala and Mr. Aniket Rege i/b. M & M Legal Ventures for Petitioner in WP/2160/2022.
The Law Point

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 24th April, 2025

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 19/06/2025. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)